ENTERPRISE SWITCH
AS4630-54TE
Enterprise Switch
The Edgecore EPS201 is a high-performance Gigabit Ethernet L2/L3 switch featuring 54 ports; 48 x
10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4x10G/25G SFP28 uplink ports, and 2 x 100G QSFP28 stacking ports (stacking
capability subject to NOS implementations).
The EPS201 is ideal as a management switch in data center networking, enterprise access networking, or campus
access networking. The switch includes redundant, hot-swappable AC PSUs and 2+1 redundant fan trays with

■ Operating Humidity: 5% to 95% non-condensing
EC-DS-0925-R06
Ordering Information
Base Model: AS4630-54TE; Intel® Atom® processor C3558 4-Core; 48 x 1G RJ45 + 4 x 25G SFP28 + 2 x100G
QSFP28 with ONIE sostware installer.
Model Number Part Number PSU Airflow Region (Power Cord)
AS4630-54TE-O-AC-F-US F0PZZ4654410A Dual AC PSUs front-to-back airflow N. America
AS4630-54TE-O-AC-B-US F0PZZ4654411A Dual AC PSUs back-to-front airflow N. America
AS4630-54TE-O-AC-F-EU F0PZZ4654208A Dual AC PSUs front-to-back airflow EU
AS4630-54TE-O-AC-B-EU F0PZZ4654209A Dual AC PSUs back-to-front airflow EU
AS4630-54TE-O-AC-F-UK F0PZZ4654308A Dual AC PSUs front-to-back airflow UK
AS4630-54TE-O-AC-B-UK F0PZZ4654309A Dual AC PSUs back-to-front airflow UK
AS4630-54TE-O-AC-F-JP F0PZZ4654508A Dual AC PSUs front-to-back airflow JP
AS4630-54TE-O-AC-B-JP F0PZZ4654509A Dual AC PSUs back-to-front airflow JP
YM-1151D A03R F0TEC4654000A 150 W AC Power Supply FRU front-to-back airflow
YM-1151D A02R F0TEC4654000Z 150 W AC Power Supply FRU back-to-front airflow
FAN-1U-1x1M-F F0TZZ4654009A Fan Module front-to-back airflow
FAN-1U-1x1M-B F0TZZ4654010A Fan Module back-to-front airflow